Resolution #2022-2

Amending the 2022 Budget

Adopted by the

Town Board of the

Town of Sherman of Dunn County, Wisconsin

A resolution changing the 2022 budget of the Town of Sherman, Dunn County,

Wisconsin, adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the entire membership of the Town Board.

That year-to-date, the Public Works Account will increase \$16,300.00 from \$198,000.00 to \$214,300.00.

That year-to-date, the Health and Human Services Account will increase \$5,000.00 from \$78,050.08 to \$83,050.08.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Sherman as follows:

That the sum of \$16,300.00 is hereby transferred from the Capital Improvement Account to the Public Works Expense Account,

That the sum \$5,000.00 is herby transferred from the Capital Improvement Account to the Health and Humane Services Expense Account,

Adopted this 15th day of December, 2022

By the Town Board Chairperson, Chase Potter

Attested by Town Clerk, Ashley Score

Attested by Town Clerk, Ashley Score
Roll Call Vote: Passed. 4: Marvar 1 Absent
Chairman - Ch Rut Supervisor #1 - Paul a Herfreen
Supervisor #1 - Paul a Herfner
Supervisor #2-Amanda Klost
Supervisor #2 - Xym E Sm-
Supervisor #4 - Absent